Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 222
e Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

CBTS Technology
Solutions LL.C
(143027197)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Community
Educational
Network
(143050342)

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

Delta Network
Services LLC
(143027627)

Dept of Admin
Services, CT
(143049066)

Port Huron Area
School Dist
(130828)

Trinity Basin
Preparatory
(222195)

Port Huron Area
School Dist
(130828)

Dublin City School
District (129066)

Port Huron Area
School Dist
(130828)

Fields Memorial
Elem School
(5522)

MI

TX

MI

OH

MI

CT

2199043525

2199056398

2199019250

2199060241

2199043519

2199051228

BM

IC

IA

BM

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$834,004.96 to
$808,204.9...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Organization Sub-Type
associated with the ...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection on
line 001 modified from
Wireless Data Dist...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$22,479.50

$469,853.65

$243,180.00

$7,656.00

$51,586.50

$1,050.00

$22,479.50

$469,853.65

$243,180.00

$0.00

$51,586.50

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

GarCom, Inc.
(143028368)

IT Management
Corporation
(143033893)

Kudelski Security,
Inc. (143050106)

MGT Impact
Solutions, LLC
(143054314)

MICRO
COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Paul Bunyan Rural
Telephone
Cooperative
(143002128)

Riverside
Technologies, Inc.
(143033191)

Sacred Wind
Communications,
Inc. (143030914)

Ysleta Indep
School District
(142115)

South Peninsula
Hebrew Day Sch
(108105)

Ysleta Indep
School District
(142115)

Victoria Indep
School District
(141431)

Washougal School
Dist 112-6
(145371)

Bemidji School
District 31
(134007)

Avon School
District 4-1
(134157)

Central Cons
School Dist 22
(143264)

TX

CA

TX

TX

WA

MN

SD

NM

2199056217

2199018020

2199031609

2199051498

2199060823

2199009533

2199031190

2199044050

IC

IC

IC

IC

BM

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the applicant
failed to respond to the
Administrat...

MR1:The product type
for FRN Line Item
2199031609.008 was

modified from Switch t...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17027485 - Career
&amp; Technology
Insti...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:Based on
the applicant's...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN 65637
LINCOLN
ELEMENTARY SCHO...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199031190.003 was
modified from Data D...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$108,789.16

$17,504.64

$55,249.92

$1,729,276.80

$1,430.24

$45,024.00

$19,716.60

$3,5634,547.18

Amount

$108,789.16

$17,504.64

$55,249.92

$1,729,276.80

$1,430.24

$45,024.00

$0.00

$3,5634,547.18




Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) FRN Status SLD Explanation

(SPIN) Amount Amount

MR1:Approved as

Corpo. Marquette Hts IL 2199015652 Ic . ot ~ submitted. MR1:The $3,263.50 $0.00

(143012572) Dist 102 (136158) Funded applicant did noi.: submit
any RAL correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The

SHI International N Pekin-

SHI International Port Huron Area

Corpo. School Dist MI 2199043497 IC Funded . . . $21,234.49 $21,234.49
applicant did not submit
(143012572) (130828) )
any RAL correctio...
Southeastern Union County ls\flfkirlrﬁfé)(;ol\\]/?f({llﬁhe
Services, Inc. School District FL 2199031827 IA  Funded applicant di q noi: submit $28,218.24 $28,218.24
(143026053) (127555) bp

any RAL correctio...
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