Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 222
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CBTS Technology Solutions LLC (143027197)	Port Huron Area School Dist (130828)	MI	2199043525	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$22,479.50	\$22,479.50
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Trinity Basin Preparatory (222195)	TX	2199056398	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$834,004.96 to \$808,204.9	\$469,853.65	\$469,853.65
Community Educational Network (143050342)	Port Huron Area School Dist (130828)	MI	2199019250	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$243,180.00	\$243,180.00
Data Path, Inc (143032599)	Dublin City School District (129066)	ОН	2199060241	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Organization Sub-Type associated with the	\$7,656.00	\$0.00
Delta Network Services LLC (143027627)	Port Huron Area School Dist (130828)	MI	2199043519	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection on line 001 modified from Wireless Data Dist	\$51,586.50	\$51,586.50
Dept of Admin Services, CT (143049066)	Fields Memorial Elem School (5522)	СТ	2199051228	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,050.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
GarCom, Inc. (143028368)	Ysleta Indep School District (142115)	TX	2199056217	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$108,789.16	\$108,789.16
IT Management Corporation (143033893)	South Peninsula Hebrew Day Sch (108105)	CA	2199018020	IC	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the applicant failed to respond to the Administrat	\$17,504.64	\$17,504.64
Kudelski Security, Inc. (143050106)	Ysleta Indep School District (142115)	TX	2199031609	IC	Funded	MR1:The product type for FRN Line Item 2199031609.008 was modified from Switch t	\$55,249.92	\$55,249.92
MGT Impact Solutions, LLC (143054314)	Victoria Indep School District (141431)	TX	2199051498	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 17027485 - Career & Description - Camp; Technology Insti	\$1,729,276.80	\$1,729,276.80
MICRO COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. (143007476)	Washougal School Dist 112-6 (145371)	WA	2199060823	ВМ	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:Based on the applicant's	\$1,430.24	\$1,430.24
Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative (143002128)	Bemidji School District 31 (134007)	MN	2199009533	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The NSLP for BEN 65637 LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHO	\$45,024.00	\$45,024.00
Riverside Technologies, Inc. (143033191)	Avon School District 4-1 (134157)	SD	2199031190	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199031190.003 was modified from Data D	\$19,716.60	\$0.00
Sacred Wind Communications, Inc. (143030914)	Central Cons School Dist 22 (143264)	NM	2199044050	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,534,547.18	\$3,534,547.18

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	N Pekin- Marquette Hts Dist 102 (136158)	IL	2199015652	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,263.50	\$0.00
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	Port Huron Area School Dist (130828)	MI	2199043497	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$21,234.49	\$21,234.49
Southeastern Services, Inc. (143026053)	Union County School District (127555)	FL	2199031827	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$28,218.24	\$28,218.24



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, August 12th, 2025 at 08:24 AM CDT